Subject: 2009-2010 State Transportation Development Act Funding
From: Community and Economic Development Agency
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Of Oakland To Apply For, Accept, And

Appropriate Up To One Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($175,000.00) In Fiscal
Year 2009-2010 State Transportation Development Act Article 3 Funds As Follows: (1) 27th

Street/Bay Place Bikeway, Broadway To Grand Avenue, Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars
($75,000.00); (2) On-Call Curb Ramp Program, Phase C, Fifty Thousand Dollars
($50,000.00); And (3) Rehabilitation Of The Margarido Stair And The Eucalyptus Stair And
Path, Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) And Waiving The 1.5% Public Art Fee For The
Projects